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Womens 4 Stage Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 C Entwistle WiganP  A    18:53
  2 R Robinson KendalAAC  A    18:56
  3 Katie Ingram HorwichRMI  A    19:36
  4 Cath Riley TraffordAC  A    20:06
  5 B Jenkins SalfordH  A    20:12
  6 Nicola Geobles Scunthorpe  A    20:16
  7 Sarah Harris Macclesfie  A    20:18
  8 Jenna Hill SaleHM  A    20:21
  9 Sharon Taylor BingleyH&A  A    20:22
 10 Hana Carroll LiverpoolH  A    20:24
 11 Alveen Fox MorpethH&A    20:34
 12 Kirsteen Young LeedsCAC  A    20:35
 13 Claire Leaver HolmfirthH  A    20:37
 14 E Waterhouse ChesterLS&  A    20:43
 15 Kathleen Upton LiverpoolH  B    20:53
 16 Liz Radbourne HeanorRC  A    21:10
 17 L Pitcher LincolnWA    21:15
 18 Jennifer Smith Warrington    21:19
 19 Carly Robbins BlackpoolW  A    21:22
 20 Emily Klee LeedsCAC  B    21:24
 21 Gemma Connolly StHSA  A    21:40
 22 K WoodDoyle StockportH  A    21:51

 23 Claire Morley HullAA    21:54
 24 J France HolmfirthH  B    22:04
 25 Joanne Wood LeighH&A    22:06
 26 Sudrun Ravetz Manchr Tri  A    22:15
 27 Kath Charnock WiganP  B    22:16
 28 Nabilah Salihi SpectrumS  A    22:26
 29 Sue Burns ClaytonLMH    22:26
 30 June Swift L’poolP&S    22:32
 31 Marina Ali LiverpoolH  C    22:49
 32 Emma Denkin PrestonH&A    22:56
 33 H Corbishley Rossendale    23:17
 34 C O’Connor BlackpoolW  B    23:34
 35 Lois Broks StockportH  B    24:25
 36 Jane Bilton SalfordH  B    24:28
 37 Karen Jarvis StHSA  B    24:30
 38 Jude Wall Manchr Tri  B    24:31
 39 Rachel Fisk Scunthorpe  B    25:11
 40 C Boardman HorwichRMI  B    25:21
 41 J Fairclough StockportH  C    25:29
 42 Jo McWilliams SpectrumS  B    29:42
 43 Jacky Williams BlackpoolW  C    30:24
 44 Dawn Lock LythamSARC    38:59

Womens 4 Stage Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Gemma Miles KendalAAC  A    18:58    37:54 +  1
  2 Alex Gostling LeedsCAC  A    19:42    40:17 + 10
  3 Rachael Moore WiganP  A    21:32    40:25 -  2
  4 P Jackson HorwichRMI  A    21:10    40:46 -  1
  5 J Coulson StockportH  A    19:01    40:52 + 17
  6 Celia Whelan LiverpoolH  A    20:33    40:57 +  4
  7 M Czarnecka ChesterLS&  A    20:26    41:09 +  7
  8 Ann Buckley BingleyH&A  A    20:53    41:15 +  1
  9 Estelle Malm SalfordH  A    21:08    41:20 -  4
 10 Donna Darcy Scunthorpe  A    21:09    41:25 -  4
 11 Ruth Watson SaleHM  A    21:08    41:29 -  3
 12 Jane Mooney MorpethH&A    21:07    41:41 -  1
 13 Katie Walshaw HolmfirthH  A    21:09    41:46  0
 14 Harriet Canter LincolnWA    20:48    42:03 +  3
 15 Janet Hatton Macclesfie  A    21:51    42:09 -  8
 16 Kerrie Hawitt Warrington    21:07    42:26 +  2
 17 Sarah Charnock StHSA  A    20:48    42:28 +  4
 18 Liz Egan LiverpoolH  B    21:59    42:52 -  3
 19 Nicola Pugh TraffordAC  A    22:58    43:04 - 15
 20 Jennie Guard LeedsCAC  B    22:15    43:39  0
 21 Lauren Howarth LeighH&A    21:45    43:51 +  4
 22 Liz Farhall SpectrumS  A    21:32    43:58 +  6
 23 Andrea Smith BlackpoolW  A    22:39    44:01 -  4
 24 Glenda Alton HeanorRC  A    23:14    44:24 -  8
 25 V Bryant WiganP  B    22:09    44:25 +  2
 26 Kirsty Longley L’poolP&S    22:12    44:44 +  4

 27 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLMH    22:22    44:48 +  2
 28 N Holdsworth HolmfirthH  B    23:20    45:24 -  4
 29 Sarah Gohil PrestonH&A    23:18    46:14 +  3
 30 Danielle Leahy LiverpoolH  C    24:43    47:32 +  1
 31 S Griffiths Manchr Tri  A    25:27    47:42 -  5
 32 Davina Raidy Rossendale    24:35    47:52 +  1
 33 Alice Dagg StockportH  B    23:50    48:15 +  2
 34 A Titterington BlackpoolW  B    25:45    49:19  0
 35 Marion Milnes Scunthorpe  B    25:10    50:21 +  4
 36 Clare Burns HorwichRMI  B    25:01    50:22 +  4
 37 Helen Todd StockportH  C    24:59    50:28 +  4
 38 Sonia Harris Manchr Tri  B    26:56    51:27  0
 39 Lara Mason StHSA  B    27:11    51:41 -  2
 40 Kate Blackie SpectrumS  B    24:54    54:36 +  2
 41 Liz Routledge BlackpoolW  C    28:23    58:47 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Gemma Miles KendalAAC  A    18:58
  2 J Coulson StockportH  A    19:01
  3 Alex Gostling LeedsCAC  A    19:42
  4 M Czarnecka ChesterLS&  A    20:26
  5 Celia Whelan LiverpoolH  A    20:33
  6 Sarah Charnock StHSA  A    20:48
  7 Harriet Canter LincolnWA    20:48
  8 Ann Buckley BingleyH&A  A    20:53
  9 Jane Mooney MorpethH&A    21:07
 10 Kerrie Hawitt Warrington    21:07
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Womens 4 Stage Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Freya Murray ChesterLS&  A    19:13  1:00:22 +  6
  2 Joanne Taylor KendalAAC  A    22:38  1:00:32 -  1
  3 Mary Wilkinson BingleyH&A  A    19:46  1:01:01 +  5
  4 Tessa Walker SalfordH  A    19:57  1:01:17 +  5
  5 Jean Mann WiganP  A    21:17  1:01:42 -  2
  6 Emma Clayton Scunthorpe  A    20:35  1:02:00 +  4
  7 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH  A    21:26  1:02:23 -  1
  8 Becky Townsend LeedsCAC  A    22:17  1:02:34 -  6
  9 Danielle Woods SaleHM  A    21:06  1:02:35 +  2
 10 H Timmins Warrington    20:13  1:02:39 +  6
 11 Helen Berry HolmfirthH  A    21:21  1:03:07 +  2
 12 Carly Davies StockportH  A    22:22  1:03:14 -  7
 13 Alison Hartopp Macclesfie  A    21:43  1:03:52 +  2
 14 Susan Lever HorwichRMI  A    23:26  1:04:12 - 10
 15 Julie Clark MorpethH&A    22:52  1:04:33 -  3
 16 L McDermott LiverpoolH  B    22:28  1:05:20 +  2
 17 Danielle Allen LeighH&A    22:11  1:06:02 +  4
 18 Susie Ardron LincolnWA    24:04  1:06:07 -  4
 19 Louise Hogg StHSA  A    23:43  1:06:11 -  2
 20 Marian Martin SpectrumS  A    22:31  1:06:29 +  2
 21 J Gregorczyk LeedsCAC  B    23:17  1:06:56 -  1
 22 Bev Wright BlackpoolW  A    23:11  1:07:12 +  1
 23 Anna Kelly ClaytonLMH    22:58  1:07:46 +  4
 24 J Jones WiganP  B    23:55  1:08:20 +  1
 25 Sarah Maguire TraffordAC  A    25:36  1:08:40 -  6
 26 Marian Hesketh PrestonH&A    23:20  1:09:34 +  3

 27 B Hinchliffe HolmfirthH  B    24:55  1:10:19 +  1
 28 K Highfield L’poolP&S    25:44  1:10:28 -  2
 29 Sharon McGuire Rossendale    22:49  1:10:41 +  3
 30 N Chandler Manchr Tri  A    24:47  1:12:29 +  1
 31 Hannah McMcNus LiverpoolH  C    24:58  1:12:30 -  1
 32 K McCrackle StockportH  B    24:24  1:12:39 +  1
 33 C Robbins BlackpoolW  B    24:19  1:13:38 +  1
 34 Jane Kemshall Scunthorpe  B    24:21  1:14:42 +  1
 35 Nicole Kirkham HorwichRMI  B    26:26  1:16:48 +  1
 36 C Dickinson StHSA  B    25:38  1:17:19 +  3
 37 M Wilkins StockportH  C    26:58  1:17:26  0
 38 Katy Perrault Manchr Tri  B    27:26  1:18:53  0
 39 Shelley Walsh SpectrumS  B    27:34  1:22:10 +  1
 40 Janice Delaney BlackpoolW  C    30:38  1:29:25 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Freya Murray ChesterLS&  A    19:13
  2 Mary Wilkinson BingleyH&A  A    19:46
  3 Tessa Walker SalfordH  A    19:57
  4 H Timmins Warrington    20:13
  5 Emma Clayton Scunthorpe  A    20:35
  6 Danielle Woods SaleHM  A    21:06
  7 Jean Mann WiganP  A    21:17
  8 Helen Berry HolmfirthH  A    21:21
  9 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH  A    21:26
 10 Alison Hartopp Macclesfie  A    21:43

Womens 4 Stage Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Tracy Laws ChesterLS&  A    20:42  1:21:04  0
  2 Lindsey Curtis Scunthorpe  A    20:03  1:22:03 +  4
  3 A Parkinson SaleHM  A    19:59  1:22:34 +  6
  4 R Thompson LiverpoolH  A    20:33  1:22:56 +  3
  5 Louisa Tanner Warrington    20:21  1:23:00 +  5
  6 Celia DeMaria LeedsCAC  A    20:45  1:23:19 +  2
  7 Jayne Taylor WiganP  A    21:41  1:23:23 -  2
  8 Mandy Clarke BingleyH&A  A    22:52  1:23:53 -  5
  9 Sarah Russ SalfordH  A    23:03  1:24:20 -  5
 10 Kath Farquhar HolmfirthH  A    21:21  1:24:28 +  1
 11 Anne Farmer Macclesfie  A    20:43  1:24:35 +  2
 12 Marie Kay StockportH  A    21:48  1:25:02  0
 13 Jackie Waine KendalAAC  A    26:26  1:26:58 - 11
 14 Gwenda Cavill MorpethH&A    23:00  1:27:33 +  1
 15 Dionne Allen LeighH&A    21:42  1:27:44 +  2
 16 Sarah Norgate HorwichRMI  A    23:36  1:27:48 -  2
 17 Caroline Jones SpectrumS  A    22:03  1:28:32 +  3
 18 Gail Ellershaw BlackpoolW  A    22:07  1:29:19 +  4
 19 Rebecca Rowley LincolnWA    23:34  1:29:41 -  1
 20 J Eccleston StHSA  A    23:33  1:29:44 -  1
 21 R Woodnutt LeedsCAC  B    23:14  1:30:10  0
 22 Philippa Walsh PrestonH&A    21:19  1:30:53 +  4
 23 A Wainscott ClaytonLMH    23:26  1:31:12  0
 24 Lucy Griffiths HolmfirthH  B    23:18  1:33:37 +  3

 25 Diane Wall WiganP  B    25:32  1:33:52 -  1
 26 Sue Exon TraffordAC  A    26:35  1:35:15 -  1
 27 Jenny Pybis LiverpoolH  C    23:09  1:35:39 +  4
 28 Vicky Barrett StockportH  B    23:33  1:36:12 +  4
 29 Vicxki Wade Manchr Tri  A    24:19  1:36:48 +  1
 30 Rebecca Milnes Scunthorpe  B    22:19  1:37:01 +  4
 31 Stasia Bligh BlackpoolW  B    23:28  1:37:06 +  2
 32 Tracy Ireland Rossendale    27:44  1:38:25 -  3
 33 E Reynolds StHSA  B    25:11  1:42:30 +  3
 34 S Smallbone HorwichRMI  B    27:20  1:44:08 +  1
 35 Sarah Smith Manchr Tri  B    26:53  1:45:46 +  3
 36 Carol Stynes SpectrumS  B    25:11  1:47:21 +  3
 37 D Cardwell BlackpoolW  C    27:08  1:56:33 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 A Parkinson SaleHM  A    19:59
  2 Lindsey Curtis Scunthorpe  A    20:03
  3 Louisa Tanner Warrington    20:21
  4 R Thompson LiverpoolH  A    20:33
  5 Tracy Laws ChesterLS&  A    20:42
  6 Anne Farmer Macclesfie  A    20:43
  7 Celia DeMaria LeedsCAC  A    20:45
  8 Philippa Walsh PrestonH&A    21:19
  9 Kath Farquhar HolmfirthH  A    21:21
 10 Jayne Taylor WiganP  A    21:41
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Womens 4 Stage  — Team Results — Final

  1 Chester Le Street & Dist AC  ‘A’  1:21:04
1 E Waterhouse (14) 20:43 2 M Czarnecka (7) 20:26
3 Freya Murray (1) 19:13 4 Tracy Laws (1) 20:42

  2 Scunthorpe & District AC  ‘A’  1:22:03
1 Nicola Geobles (6) 20:16 2 Donna Darcy (10) 21:09
3 Emma Clayton (6) 20:35 4 Lindsey Curtis (2) 20:03

  3 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’  1:22:34
1 Jenna Hill (8) 20:21 2 Ruth Watson (11) 21:08
3 Danielle Woods (9) 21:06 4 A Parkinson (3) 19:59

  4 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:22:56
1 Hana Carroll (10) 20:24 2 Celia Whelan (6) 20:33
3 Claire Murphy (7) 21:26 4 R Thompson (4) 20:33

  5 Warrington Athletic Club  1:23:00
1 Jennifer Smith (18) 21:19 2 Kerrie Hawitt (16) 21:07
3 H Timmins (10) 20:13 4 Louisa Tanner (5) 20:21

  6 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:23:19
1 Kirsteen Young (12) 20:35 2 Alex Gostling (2) 19:42
3 Becky Townsend (8) 22:17 4 Celia DeMaria (6) 20:45

  7 Wigan Phoenix  ‘A’  1:23:23
1 C Entwistle (1) 18:53 2 Rachael Moore (3) 21:32
3 Jean Mann (5) 21:17 4 Jayne Taylor (7) 21:41

  8 Bingley Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:23:53
1 Sharon Taylor (9) 20:22 2 Ann Buckley (8) 20:53
3 Mary Wilkinson (3) 19:46 4 Mandy Clarke (8) 22:52

  9 Salford Harriers  ‘A’  1:24:20
1 B Jenkins (5) 20:12 2 Estelle Malm (9) 21:08
3 Tessa Walker (4) 19:57 4 Sarah Russ (9) 23:03

 10 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’  1:24:28
1 Claire Leaver (13) 20:37 2 Katie Walshaw (13) 21:09
3 Helen Berry (11) 21:21 4 Kath Farquhar (10) 21:21

 11 Macclesfield Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:24:35
1 Sarah Harris (7) 20:18 2 Janet Hatton (15) 21:51
3 Alison Hartopp (13) 21:43 4 Anne Farmer (11) 20:43

 12 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:25:02
1 K WoodDoyle (22) 21:51 2 J Coulson (5) 19:01
3 Carly Davies (12) 22:22 4 Marie Kay (12) 21:48

 13 Kendal Amateur Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:26:58
1 R Robinson (2) 18:56 2 Gemma Miles (1) 18:58
3 Joanne Taylor (2) 22:38 4 Jackie Waine (13) 26:26

 14 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:27:33
1 Alveen Fox (11) 20:34 2 Jane Mooney (12) 21:07
3 Julie Clark (15) 22:52 4 Gwenda Cavill (14) 23:00

 15 Leigh Harriers & AC  1:27:44
1 Joanne Wood (25) 22:06 2 Lauren Howarth (21) 21:45
3 Danielle Allen (17) 22:11 4 Dionne Allen (15) 21:42

 16 Horwich R M I Harriers  ‘A’  1:27:48
1 Katie Ingram (3) 19:36 2 P Jackson (4) 21:10
3 Susan Lever (14) 23:26 4 Sarah Norgate (16) 23:36

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 17 Spectrum Striders  ‘A’  1:28:32
1 Nabilah Salihi (28) 22:26 2 Liz Farhall (22) 21:32
3 Marian Martin (20) 22:31 4 Caroline Jones (17) 22:03

 18 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC  ‘A’  1:29:19
1 Carly Robbins (19) 21:22 2 Andrea Smith (23) 22:39
3 Bev Wright (22) 23:11 4 Gail Ellershaw (18) 22:07

 19 Lincoln Wellington Ac  1:29:41
1 L Pitcher (17) 21:15 2 Harriet Canter (14) 20:48
3 Susie Ardron (18) 24:04 4 Rebecca Rowley (19) 23:34

 20 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘A’  1:29:44
1 Gemma Connolly(21) 21:40 2 Sarah Charnock (17) 20:48
3 Louise Hogg (19) 23:43 4 J Eccleston (20) 23:33

 21 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’  1:30:10
1 Emily Klee (20) 21:24 2 Jennie Guard (20) 22:15
3 J Gregorczyk (21) 23:17 4 R Woodnutt (21) 23:14

 22 Preston Harriers & AC  1:30:53
1 Emma Denkin (32) 22:56 2 Sarah Gohil (29) 23:18
3 Marian Hesketh (26) 23:20 4 Philippa Walsh (22) 21:19

 23 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:31:12
1 Sue Burns (29) 22:26 2 Tracy Mitchell (27) 22:22
3 Anna Kelly (23) 22:58 4 A Wainscott (23) 23:26

 24 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’  1:33:37
1 J France (24) 22:04 2 N Holdsworth (28) 23:20
3 B Hinchliffe (27) 24:55 4 Lucy Griffiths (24) 23:18

 25 Wigan Phoenix  ‘B’  1:33:52
1 Kath Charnock (27) 22:16 2 V Bryant (25) 22:09
3 J Jones (24) 23:55 4 Diane Wall (25) 25:32

 26 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:35:15
1 Cath Riley (4) 20:06 2 Nicola Pugh (19) 22:58
3 Sarah Maguire (25) 25:36 4 Sue Exon (26) 26:35

 27 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:35:39
1 Marina Ali (31) 22:49 2 Danielle Leahy (30) 24:43
3 Hannah McMcNus (31) 24:58 4 Jenny
Pybis (27) 23:09
 28 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:36:12
1 Lois Broks (35) 24:25 2 Alice Dagg (33) 23:50
3 K McCrackle (32) 24:24 4 Vicky Barrett (28) 23:33

 29 Manchester Triathlon Club  ‘A’  1:36:48
1 Sudrun Ravetz (26) 22:15 2 S Griffiths (31) 25:27
3 N Chandler (30) 24:47 4 Vicxki Wade (29) 24:19

 30 Scunthorpe & District AC  ‘B’  1:37:01
1 Rachel Fisk (39) 25:11 2 Marion Milnes (35) 25:10
3 Jane Kemshall (34) 24:21 4 Rebecca Milnes (30) 22:19

 31 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC  ‘B’  1:37:06
1 C O’Connor (34) 23:34 2 A Titterington (34) 25:45
3 C Robbins (33) 24:19 4 Stasia Bligh (31) 23:28

 32 Rossendale Harriers & AC  1:38:25
1 H Corbishley (33) 23:17 2 Davina Raidy (32) 24:35
3 Sharon McGuire (29) 22:49 4 Tracy Ireland (32) 27:44
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 33 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘B’  1:42:30
1 Karen Jarvis (37) 24:30 2 Lara Mason (39) 27:11
3 C Dickinson (36) 25:38 4 E Reynolds (33) 25:11

 34 Horwich R M I Harriers  ‘B’  1:44:08
1 C Boardman (40) 25:21 2 Clare Burns (36) 25:01
3 Nicole Kirkham (35) 26:26 4 S Smallbone (34) 27:20

 35 Manchester Triathlon Club  ‘B’  1:45:46
1 Jude Wall (38) 24:31 2 Sonia Harris (38) 26:56
3 Katy Perrault (38) 27:26 4 Sarah Smith (35) 26:53

 36 Spectrum Striders  ‘B’  1:47:21
1 Jo McWilliams (42) 29:42 2 Kate Blackie (40) 24:54
3 Shelley Walsh (39) 27:34 4 Carol Stynes (36) 25:11

 37 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC  ‘C’  1:56:33
1 Jacky Williams (43) 30:24 2 Liz Routledge (41) 28:23
3 Janice Delaney (40) 30:38 4 D Cardwell (37) 27:08

Incomplete Teams:

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:05:20
1 Kathleen Upton (15) 20:53 2 Liz Egan (18) 21:59
3 L McDermott (16) 22:28

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  1:10:28
1 June Swift (30) 22:32 2 Kirsty Longley (26) 22:12
3 K Highfield (28) 25:44

Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:17:26
1 J Fairclough (41) 25:29 2 Helen Todd (37) 24:59
3 M Wilkins (37) 26:58

Heanor Running Club  ‘A’    44:24
1 Liz Radbourne (16) 21:10 2 Glenda Alton (24) 23:14

Hull Achilles AC    21:54
1 Claire Morley (23) 21:54

Salford Harriers  ‘B’    24:28
1 Jane Bilton (36) 24:28

Lytham St Annes Rr Club    38:59
1 Dawn Lock (44) 38:59

Fastest of all  legs

  1 C Entwistle WiganP A   18:53
  2 R Robinson KendalAAC A   18:56
  3 Gemma Miles KendalAAC A   18:58
  4 J Coulson StockportH A   19:01
  5 Freya Murray ChesterLS& A   19:13
  6 Katie Ingram HorwichRMI A   19:36
  7 Alex Gostling LeedsCAC A   19:42
  8 Mary Wilkinson BingleyH&A A   19:46
  9 Tessa Walker SalfordH A   19:57
 10 A Parkinson SaleHM A   19:59
 11 Lindsey Curtis Scunthorpe A   20:03
 12 Cath Riley TraffordAC A   20:06
 13 B Jenkins SalfordH A   20:12
 14 H Timmins Warrington    20:13
 15 Nicola Geobles Scunthorpe A   20:16
 16 Sarah Harris Macclesfie A   20:18
 17 Louisa Tanner Warrington    20:21
  = Jenna Hill SaleHM A   20:21
 19 Sharon Taylor BingleyH&A A   20:22
 20 Hana Carroll LiverpoolH A   20:24
 21 M Czarnecka ChesterLS& A   20:26
 22 Celia Whelan LiverpoolH A   20:33
  = R Thompson LiverpoolH A   20:33
 24 Alveen Fox MorpethH&A    20:34
 25 Emma Clayton Scunthorpe A   20:35
  = Kirsteen Young LeedsCAC A   20:35
 27 Claire Leaver HolmfirthH A   20:37
 28 Tracy Laws ChesterLS& A   20:42
 29 E Waterhouse ChesterLS& A   20:43
  = Anne Farmer Macclesfie A   20:43
 31 Celia DeMaria LeedsCAC A   20:45
 32 Sarah Charnock StHSA A   20:48
  = Harriet Canter LincolnWA    20:48
 34 Kathleen Upton LiverpoolH B   20:53
  = Ann Buckley BingleyH&A A   20:53
 36 Danielle Woods SaleHM A   21:06
 37 Kerrie Hawitt Warrington    21:07
  = Jane Mooney MorpethH&A    21:07
 39 Ruth Watson SaleHM A   21:08
  = Estelle Malm SalfordH A   21:08
 41 Donna Darcy Scunthorpe A   21:09
  = Katie Walshaw HolmfirthH A   21:09
 43 Liz Radbourne HeanorRC A   21:10

  = P Jackson HorwichRMI A   21:10
 45 L Pitcher LincolnWA    21:15
 46 Jean Mann WiganP A   21:17
 47 Philippa Walsh PrestonH&A    21:19
  = Jennifer Smith Warrington    21:19
 49 Kath Farquhar HolmfirthH A   21:21
  = Helen Berry HolmfirthH A   21:21
 51 Carly Robbins BlackpoolW A   21:22
 52 Emily Klee LeedsCAC B   21:24
 53 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH A   21:26
 54 Rachael Moore WiganP A   21:32
  = Liz Farhall SpectrumS A   21:32
 56 Gemma Connolly StHSA A   21:40
 57 Jayne Taylor WiganP A   21:41
 58 Dionne Allen LeighH&A    21:42
 59 Alison Hartopp Macclesfie A   21:43
 60 Lauren Howarth LeighH&A    21:45
 61 Marie Kay StockportH A   21:48
 62 Janet Hatton Macclesfie A   21:51
  = K WoodDoyle StockportH A   21:51
 64 Claire Morley HullAA    21:54
 65 Liz Egan LiverpoolH B   21:59
 66 Caroline Jones SpectrumS A   22:03
 67 J France HolmfirthH B   22:04
 68 Joanne Wood LeighH&A    22:06
 69 Gail Ellershaw BlackpoolW A   22:07
 70 V Bryant WiganP B   22:09
 71 Danielle Allen LeighH&A    22:11
 72 Kirsty Longley L’poolP&S    22:12
 73 Jennie Guard LeedsCAC B   22:15
  = Sudrun Ravetz Manchr Tri A   22:15
 75 Kath Charnock WiganP B   22:16
 76 Becky Townsend LeedsCAC A   22:17
 77 Rebecca Milnes Scunthorpe B   22:19
 78 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLMH    22:22
  = Carly Davies StockportH A   22:22
 80 Sue Burns ClaytonLMH    22:26
  = Nabilah Salihi SpectrumS A   22:26
 82 L McDermott LiverpoolH B   22:28
 83 Marian Martin SpectrumS A   22:31
 84 June Swift L’poolP&S    22:32
 85 Joanne Taylor KendalAAC A   22:38
 86 Andrea Smith BlackpoolW A   22:39
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 87 Marina Ali LiverpoolH C   22:49
  = Sharon McGuire Rossendale    22:49
 89 Julie Clark MorpethH&A    22:52
  = Mandy Clarke BingleyH&A A   22:52
 91 Emma Denkin PrestonH&A    22:56
 92 Nicola Pugh TraffordAC A   22:58
  = Anna Kelly ClaytonLMH    22:58
 94 Gwenda Cavill MorpethH&A    23:00
 95 Sarah Russ SalfordH A   23:03
 96 Jenny Pybis LiverpoolH C   23:09
 97 Bev Wright BlackpoolW A   23:11
 98 Glenda Alton HeanorRC A   23:14
  = R Woodnutt LeedsCAC B   23:14
100 J Gregorczyk LeedsCAC B   23:17
  = H Corbishley Rossendale    23:17
102 Sarah Gohil PrestonH&A    23:18
  = Lucy Griffiths HolmfirthH B   23:18
104 Marian Hesketh PrestonH&A    23:20
  = N Holdsworth HolmfirthH B   23:20
106 A Wainscott ClaytonLMH    23:26
  = Susan Lever HorwichRMI A   23:26
108 Stasia Bligh BlackpoolW B   23:28
109 J Eccleston StHSA A   23:33
  = Vicky Barrett StockportH B   23:33
111 C O’Connor BlackpoolW B   23:34
  = Rebecca Rowley LincolnWA    23:34
113 Sarah Norgate HorwichRMI A   23:36
114 Louise Hogg StHSA A   23:43
115 Alice Dagg StockportH B   23:50
116 J Jones WiganP B   23:55
117 Susie Ardron LincolnWA    24:04
118 Vicxki Wade Manchr Tri A   24:19
  = C Robbins BlackpoolW B   24:19
120 Jane Kemshall Scunthorpe B   24:21
121 K McCrackle StockportH B   24:24
122 Lois Broks StockportH B   24:25
123 Jane Bilton SalfordH B   24:28
124 Karen Jarvis StHSA B   24:30

125 Jude Wall Manchr Tri B   24:31
126 Davina Raidy Rossendale    24:35
127 Danielle Leahy LiverpoolH C   24:43
128 N Chandler Manchr Tri A   24:47
129 Kate Blackie SpectrumS B   24:54
130 B Hinchliffe HolmfirthH B   24:55
131 Hannah McMcNus LiverpoolH C   24:58
132 Helen Todd StockportH C   24:59
133 Clare Burns HorwichRMI B   25:01
134 Marion Milnes Scunthorpe B   25:10
135 Carol Stynes SpectrumS B   25:11
  = E Reynolds StHSA B   25:11
  = Rachel Fisk Scunthorpe B   25:11
138 C Boardman HorwichRMI B   25:21
139 S Griffiths Manchr Tri A   25:27
140 J Fairclough StockportH C   25:29
141 Diane Wall WiganP B   25:32
142 Sarah Maguire TraffordAC A   25:36
143 C Dickinson StHSA B   25:38
144 K Highfield L’poolP&S    25:44
145 A Titterington BlackpoolW B   25:45
146 Jackie Waine KendalAAC A   26:26
  = Nicole Kirkham HorwichRMI B   26:26
148 Sue Exon TraffordAC A   26:35
149 Sarah Smith Manchr Tri B   26:53
150 Sonia Harris Manchr Tri B   26:56
151 M Wilkins StockportH C   26:58
152 D Cardwell BlackpoolW C   27:08
153 Lara Mason StHSA B   27:11
154 S Smallbone HorwichRMI B   27:20
155 Katy Perrault Manchr Tri B   27:26
156 Shelley Walsh SpectrumS B   27:34
157 Tracy Ireland Rossendale    27:44
158 Liz Routledge BlackpoolW C   28:23
159 Jo McWilliams SpectrumS B   29:42
160 Jacky Williams BlackpoolW C   30:24
161 Janice Delaney BlackpoolW C   30:38
162 Dawn Lock LythamSARC    38:59


